
Embry-Riddle (AZ) (5-10, 2-3) -vs- Life Pacific (9-7, 1-4)
01/10/26 at 1100 West Covina Boulevard, San Dimas, CA, 91773

 
 

 
 
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 85

Life Pacific 52

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: 1100 West Covina Boulevard, San Dimas, CA, 91773

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 18 23 21 23 85
Life Pacific 8 15 18 11 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Makenzie Alapai * 23 5-8 4-6 3-4 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 2 17
17 Morgan Evenson * 17 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 8
27 Nicole Evenson * 12 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 1 8
20 Jordyn Smith * 16 2-7 0-4 3-4 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 2 7
35 Katie McBride * 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 1 1 1 0 1 6
03 Kapomaika'i Nakakura 23 5-10 3-5 2-2 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 2 15
42 Riley Morris-Rexford 16 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 9
00 Jaelah Clayton 16 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 7
10 Abby Dean 20 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
01 Morgan Mann 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
33 Bella Barrett 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
15 Angelina Whelan 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 30-69 14-34 11-14 17-28 45 11 18 7 2 13 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 3-5   60.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 4-9   44.44% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-10   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 5-10   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 30-69   43.5% 14-34   41.2% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 35 4th-
01:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ebony Cooper * 26 8-11 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 19
11 Adrianna Torres * 22 4-9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11
1 Sophia Abella * 29 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 3 0 0 5
4 Brooklyn Waldram * 20 1-5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 1 4
24 Jaelyn Ramos * 26 0-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 4 0 1 1 1 1
30 Kailey New 23 3-8 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 3 1 0 7
3 Rachel Spinosa 22 2-9 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
12 Shekinah Brattrud 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Abbigail Hartt 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Faith Harris 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 20-53 7-16 5-12 8-22 30 13 10 14 2 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 2-2   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-5   40.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 0-4   0.00%
Total 20-53   37.7% 7-16   43.8% 5-12   41.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 18

Life Pacific 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Makenzie Alapai 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
17 Morgan Evenson 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
27 Nicole Evenson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Jordyn Smith 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
35 Katie McBride 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kapomaika'i Nakakura 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Riley Morris-Rexford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaelah Clayton 5 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Abby Dean 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Morgan Mann 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Bella Barrett 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angelina Whelan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 3-5 3-4 4-7 11 0 2 3 0 4 18
40.0% 60.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ebony Cooper 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Adrianna Torres 7 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Sophia Abella 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Brooklyn Waldram 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jaelyn Ramos 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kailey New 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Rachel Spinosa 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Shekinah Brattrud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Abbigail Hartt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Faith Harris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 5 0 1 8

27.3%
100.0

% NaN



2nd Box Score
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 23

Life Pacific 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Makenzie Alapai 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
17 Morgan Evenson 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
27 Nicole Evenson 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Jordyn Smith 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Katie McBride 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Kapomaika'i Nakakura 5 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
42 Riley Morris-Rexford 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
0 Jaelah Clayton 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Abby Dean 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Morgan Mann 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Bella Barrett 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Angelina Whelan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 4-9 1-2 3-6 9 2 7 2 0 3 23
52.9% 44.4% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ebony Cooper 7 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
11 Adrianna Torres 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sophia Abella 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Waldram 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
24 Jaelyn Ramos 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kailey New 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
3 Rachel Spinosa 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Shekinah Brattrud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Abbigail Hartt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Faith Harris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-13 2-6 1-2 1-5 6 1 3 3 1 1 15
46.2% 33.3% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 21

Life Pacific 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Makenzie Alapai 6 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
17 Morgan Evenson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
27 Nicole Evenson 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 5
20 Jordyn Smith 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Katie McBride 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kapomaika'i Nakakura 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
42 Riley Morris-Rexford 2 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Jaelah Clayton 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Abby Dean 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Morgan Mann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bella Barrett 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angelina Whelan 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 2-10 5-6 7-8 15 6 4 1 1 2 21
35.0% 20.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ebony Cooper 7 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
11 Adrianna Torres 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Sophia Abella 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Waldram 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Jaelyn Ramos 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1
30 Kailey New 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Rachel Spinosa 4 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Shekinah Brattrud 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Abbigail Hartt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Faith Harris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-15 2-5 4-6 2-6 8 6 3 2 1 1 18
40.0% 40.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 23

Life Pacific 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Makenzie Alapai 6 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
17 Morgan Evenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Nicole Evenson 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jordyn Smith 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Katie McBride 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Kapomaika'i Nakakura 10 2-2 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
42 Riley Morris-Rexford 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
0 Jaelah Clayton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Abby Dean 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Morgan Mann 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bella Barrett 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angelina Whelan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 5-10 2-2 3-7 10 3 5 1 1 4 23
47.1% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Ebony Cooper 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Adrianna Torres 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sophia Abella 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
4 Brooklyn Waldram 5 1-3 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
24 Jaelyn Ramos 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kailey New 6 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Rachel Spinosa 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shekinah Brattrud 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Abbigail Hartt 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Faith Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-3 0-4 4-6 10 3 4 4 0 1 11
35.7% 33.3% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle (AZ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,MORGAN 09:45 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,JORDYN --

09:21 TURNOVER  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 09:19
TURNOVER  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 09:08

08:44 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by ABELLA,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,MORGAN 08:30 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --

08:03 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 07:51

07:38 MISS LAYUP by ABELLA,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,EBONY

07:25 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIANNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EVENSON,MORGAN 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EBONY
06:47 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,MORGAN --
06:26 FOUL  by RAMOS,JAELYN

MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 06:26 7-5 V 2
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAELAH 06:26
SUB OUT by EVENSON,MORGAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by SPINOSA,RACHEL
06:26 SUB IN by NEW,KAILEY
06:26 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
06:26 SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIANNA
06:01 FOUL  by NEW,KAILEY
06:01 SUB IN by HARRIS,FAITH
06:01 SUB OUT by COOPER,EBONY

GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,JAELAH 05:42 10-5 V 5
05:12 TURNOVER  by NEW,KAILEY

STEAL  by EVENSON,NICOLE 05:10
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JAELAH 04:54
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,JAELAH --
MISS LAYUP by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,FAITH
04:32 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 04:19 12-5 V 7

03:56 TURNOVER  by ABELLA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by SMITH,JORDYN 03:54

03:46 FOUL  by HARRIS,FAITH
03:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:46 13-5 V 8
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:46 14-5 V 9
SUB IN by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 03:46
SUB IN by MANN,MORGAN 03:46
SUB IN by WHELAN,ANGELINA 03:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:46
SUB OUT by EVENSON,NICOLE 03:46
SUB OUT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by COOPER,EBONY
03:46 SUB IN by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
03:46 SUB OUT by HARRIS,FAITH
03:46 SUB OUT by ABELLA,SOPHIA
03:33 TURNOVER  by COOPER,EBONY



TURNOVER  by MANN,MORGAN 03:07
03:06 STEAL  by SPINOSA,RACHEL
03:01 SUB IN by TORRES,ADRIANNA
03:01 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JAELYN
02:55 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MANN,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JAELAH 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINOSA,RACHEL
02:27 MISS LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JAELAH --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JAELAH 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KATIE(in the paint) 02:15 16-5 V 11
SUB IN by DEAN,ABBY 01:55
SUB IN by BARRETT,BELLA 01:55
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KATIE 01:55
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAELAH 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by RAMOS,JAELYN
01:55 SUB IN by ABELLA,SOPHIA
01:55 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
01:55 SUB OUT by NEW,KAILEY
01:52 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,JAELYN

STEAL  by MANN,MORGAN 01:50
MISS LAYUP by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLA,SOPHIA
01:22 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by MANN,MORGAN 01:15
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,BELLA --
MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,BELLA 01:10
REBOUND OFF by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --
GOOD LAYUP by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I(in the paint) 01:08 18-5 V 13

00:48 18-8 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ABBY 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLA,SOPHIA
00:12 MISS LAYUP by ABELLA,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by WHELAN,ANGELINA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle (AZ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
SUB IN by WHELAN,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB IN by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 10:00
SUB IN by DEAN,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by BARRETT,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by EVENSON,NICOLE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NEW,KAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,EBONY

GOOD 3PTR by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 09:41 21-8 V 13
ASSIST  by EVENSON,MORGAN --

09:26 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --
ASSIST  by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --
GOOD JUMPER by EVENSON,MORGAN 09:18 23-8 V 15
FOUL  by BARRETT,BELLA 09:04

08:56 TURNOVER  by ABELLA,SOPHIA



STEAL  by BARRETT,BELLA 08:55
MISS 3PTR by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,FAITH
08:34 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,JAELYN

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by EVENSON,MORGAN 08:15

08:14 STEAL  by HARRIS,FAITH
07:40 TURNOVER  by TORRES,ADRIANNA

STEAL  by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 07:39
MISS LAYUP by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 07:36
REBOUND OFF by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --
MISS LAYUP by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by NEW,KAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLA,SOPHIA

07:16 SUB IN by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
07:16 SUB IN by SPINOSA,RACHEL
07:16 SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIANNA
07:16 SUB OUT by ABELLA,SOPHIA
07:07 23-10 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,ANGELINA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by NEW,KAILEY

FOUL  by WHELAN,ANGELINA 06:42
06:42 MISS FT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:42 23-11 V 12 GOOD FT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
06:42 SUB IN by COOPER,EBONY
06:42 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JAELYN
06:29 FOUL  by COOPER,EBONY

MISS FT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 06:29 24-11 V 13
SUB IN by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 06:29
SUB OUT by BARRETT,BELLA 06:29

06:10 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,ABBY 05:56 27-11 V 16

05:24 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ABBY 05:16
REBOUND OFF by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 05:04
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 05:00
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KATIE 05:00
SUB OUT by WHELAN,ANGELINA 05:00
SUB OUT by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KATIE(in the paint) 04:57 29-11 V 18
ASSIST  by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY --

04:43 SUB IN by TORRES,ADRIANNA
04:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,FAITH
04:35 29-13 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVENSON,MORGAN 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINOSA,RACHEL

04:05 29-16 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by NEW,KAILEY
-- ASSIST  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KATIE 03:49
03:49 SUB IN by ABELLA,SOPHIA
03:49 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
03:33 TURNOVER  by ABELLA,SOPHIA

STEAL  by EVENSON,MORGAN 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY(in the paint) 03:28 31-16 V 15



ASSIST  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --
03:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:09 31-19 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,EBONY

-- ASSIST  by ABELLA,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,JAELAH(in the paint) 02:54 33-19 V 14

02:26 33-21 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,EBONY
-- ASSIST  by NEW,KAILEY

02:10 SUB IN by RAMOS,JAELYN
02:10 SUB OUT by NEW,KAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,BELLA 02:06 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by EVENSON,NICOLE --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by SPINOSA,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JAELAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MANN,MORGAN 01:24 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by BARRETT,BELLA --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by ABELLA,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,NICOLE 00:58 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by MANN,MORGAN --

00:27 MISS 3PTR by SPINOSA,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,EBONY

00:21 41-23 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDYN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle (AZ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
09:54 SUB IN by SPINOSA,RACHEL
09:54 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
09:52 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by EVENSON,MORGAN 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by RAMOS,JAELYN
FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KATIE 09:30

09:09 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,JAELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPINOSA,RACHEL

09:06 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KATIE(in the paint) 08:57 43-23 V 20
ASSIST  by EVENSON,MORGAN --

08:41 43-26 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by ABELLA,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDYN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDYN 08:09
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by EVENSON,MORGAN 08:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:00 45-26 V 19

07:41 MISS JUMPER by ABELLA,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,EBONY

07:37 45-28 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN 07:23

07:23 BLOCK  by RAMOS,JAELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by EVENSON,NICOLE 07:23
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 07:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --

07:23 SUB IN by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN



07:23 SUB IN by NEW,KAILEY
07:23 SUB IN by HARRIS,FAITH
07:23 SUB OUT by COOPER,EBONY
07:23 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JAELYN
07:23 SUB OUT by ABELLA,SOPHIA
07:21 SUB IN by HARTT,ABBIGAIL
07:21 SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIANNA
07:17 FOUL  by HARRIS,FAITH

GOOD FT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 07:17 46-28 V 18
GOOD FT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 07:17 47-28 V 19
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAELAH 07:17
SUB OUT by EVENSON,MORGAN 07:17

07:10 47-30 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SPINOSA,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,NICOLE 07:01 50-30 V 20
ASSIST  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --
FOUL  by EVENSON,NICOLE 06:38

06:38 50-31 V 19 GOOD FT by SPINOSA,RACHEL
06:38 MISS FT by SPINOSA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:18 FOUL  by SPINOSA,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JAELAH 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTT,ABBIGAIL

06:04 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 05:50 53-31 V 22
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JAELAH --

05:29 TURNOVER  by NEW,KAILEY
STEAL  by SMITH,JORDYN 05:27

05:27 FOUL  by HARRIS,FAITH
05:27 SUB IN by ABELLA,SOPHIA
05:27 SUB IN by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH
05:27 SUB OUT by SPINOSA,RACHEL
05:27 SUB OUT by HARTT,ABBIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLA,SOPHIA

FOUL  by EVENSON,NICOLE 05:17
05:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WHELAN,ANGELINA 04:46
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KATIE 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by COOPER,EBONY
04:46 SUB OUT by HARRIS,FAITH
04:39 MISS 3PTR by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WHELAN,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,ANGELINA 04:24
REBOUND OFF by EVENSON,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by EVENSON,NICOLE(in the paint) 04:19 55-31 V 24

03:59 MISS 3PTR by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH
REBOUND DEF by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,JAELAH 03:51 57-31 V 26
ASSIST  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE --

03:31 MISS LAYUP by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
BLOCK  by EVENSON,NICOLE 03:31
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BARRETT,BELLA 03:31
SUB IN by DEAN,ABBY 03:31
SUB IN by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 03:31
SUB OUT by EVENSON,NICOLE 03:31
SUB OUT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 03:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by RAMOS,JAELYN
03:31 SUB OUT by NEW,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ABBY 03:24



-- REBOUND DEF by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH
03:03 57-33 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLAYTON,JAELAH 03:03
03:03 57-34 V 23 GOOD FT by COOPER,EBONY
03:03 SUB IN by TORRES,ADRIANNA
03:03 SUB OUT by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
02:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 02:45 59-34 V 25
02:29 59-36 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by DEAN,ABBY 02:29

02:29 59-37 V 22 GOOD FT by COOPER,EBONY
02:13 FOUL  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by WHELAN,ANGELINA 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EBONY

SUB IN by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 01:54
SUB OUT by WHELAN,ANGELINA 01:54

01:36 59-40 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,BELLA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EBONY

01:13 TURNOVER  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 01:12

00:56 FOUL  by RAMOS,JAELYN
GOOD FT by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 00:56 60-40 V 20
MISS FT by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 00:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BARRETT,BELLA 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by RAMOS,JAELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by RAMOS,JAELYN
00:31 FOUL  by RAMOS,JAELYN

GOOD FT by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 00:31 61-41 V 20
GOOD FT by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 00:31 62-41 V 21

00:16 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle (AZ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
10:00 SUB IN by NEW,KAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by SPINOSA,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,EBONY

SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAELAH 09:49
SUB IN by BARRETT,BELLA 09:49
SUB IN by DEAN,ABBY 09:49
SUB IN by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 09:49
SUB IN by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 09:49
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KATIE 09:49
SUB OUT by EVENSON,NICOLE 09:49
SUB OUT by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 09:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 09:49
SUB OUT by EVENSON,MORGAN 09:49
GOOD 3PTR by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 09:39 65-41 V 24
ASSIST  by DEAN,ABBY --
FOUL  by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 09:36

09:36 MISS FT by RAMOS,JAELYN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:36 MISS FT by RAMOS,JAELYN

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JAELAH --
MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,BELLA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NEW,KAILEY
08:58 MISS LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,JAELYN
08:55 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by NEW,KAILEY
08:52 MISS LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 08:45 67-41 V 26

08:16 MISS LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NEW,KAILEY

08:13 TURNOVER  by NEW,KAILEY
STEAL  by CLAYTON,JAELAH 08:11
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ABBY 08:04
REBOUND OFF by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JAELAH 07:46
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY --

07:39 FOUL  by RAMOS,JAELYN
GOOD FT by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 07:39 68-41 V 27
GOOD FT by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 07:39 69-41 V 28
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KATIE 07:39
SUB OUT by BARRETT,BELLA 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by HARTT,ABBIGAIL
07:39 SUB IN by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH
07:39 SUB IN by COOPER,EBONY
07:39 SUB OUT by NEW,KAILEY
07:39 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JAELYN
07:39 SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIANNA
07:27 MISS LAYUP by ABELLA,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KATIE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTT,ABBIGAIL
06:59 69-43 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,EBONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABELLA,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KATIE 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTT,ABBIGAIL
06:20 TURNOVER  by COOPER,EBONY

STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KATIE 06:19
06:03 FOUL  by COOPER,EBONY

SUB IN by SMITH,JORDYN 06:03
SUB IN by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 06:03
SUB OUT by DEAN,ABBY 06:03
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAELAH 06:03
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDYN 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLA,SOPHIA
05:32 69-45 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by ABELLA,SOPHIA

GOOD 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 05:01 72-45 V 27
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:46 SUB IN by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
04:46 SUB OUT by SPINOSA,RACHEL
04:45 72-47 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I 04:29 75-47 V 28
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KATIE --

04:04 75-50 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by ABELLA,SOPHIA

03:56 SUB IN by NEW,KAILEY
03:56 SUB OUT by COOPER,EBONY

GOOD 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 03:44 78-50 V 28



ASSIST  by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY --
03:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:32 SUB IN by RAMOS,JAELYN
03:32 SUB OUT by ABELLA,SOPHIA

FOUL  by EVENSON,NICOLE 03:27
03:26 TURNOVER  by HARTT,ABBIGAIL

STEAL  by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 03:24
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:22 80-50 V 30

03:06 MISS LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 02:42

02:41 STEAL  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 02:31

02:31 MISS FT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:31 MISS FT by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:15 82-50 V 32
ASSIST  by NAKAKURA,KAPOMAIKA'I --

01:58 MISS 3PTR by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --

01:47 FOUL  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by WHELAN,ANGELINA 01:47
SUB IN by MANN,MORGAN 01:47
SUB OUT by MORRIS-REXFORD,RILEY 01:47
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 01:47
MISS 3PTR by MANN,MORGAN 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:20 TURNOVER  by BRATTRUD,SHEKINAH

STEAL  by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by ALAPAI,MAKENZIE 01:07 85-50 V 35
ASSIST  by WHELAN,ANGELINA --

00:40 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,JAELYN
BLOCK  by WHELAN,ANGELINA 00:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:39 85-52 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by NEW,KAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN
MISS 3PTR by EVENSON,NICOLE 00:14
REBOUND OFF by MANN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WHELAN,ANGELINA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTT,ABBIGAIL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WALDRAM,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


